
posiz Pettorale Cognome Nome Categoria Gruppo Sportivo Tempo

1 99 Mauro Roberto AM1 G.S. Alpini Paracadutisti 2.20.45
2 135 Sangalli Giacomo AM2 Atletica Verbano La Spor. 2.24.10
3 118 Piacenza Enzo AM2 A.S.D. Dragonero 2.25.44
4 82 Garnier Claudio AM1 2.29.04
5 197 Caroni Francesco AM1 Atl. Cafasse 2.30.31
6 46 Camperi Roberto AM1 PAM 2.35.48
7 86 Giraudo Mauro AM1 A.S.D. Dragonero 2.38.56
8 57 Cimenti Carlalberto AM1 ATL GIO' 22 Rivera 2.39.27
9 68 Davit Riccardo AM2 GASM Torre Pellice 2.39.44

10 51 Cavallo Fabio AM1 Boves Run 2.44.20
11 139 Scrimadore Francesco AM3 2.46.37
12 90 Lingua Paolo AM3 ASD Atletica Saluzzo 2.47.25
13 120 Pittaluga Andrea AM1 FSA 2.48.06
14 124 Ravera Bruno AM1 Team Marguareis 2.48.22
15 21 Bedino Gianfranco AM2 Boves Run 2.50.04
16 13 Barovero Paolo AM3 GPA Mokafe 2.50.22
17 199 Grassero Paolo AM1 Atl. Saluzzo 2.51.11
18 56 Ciancio Vincenzo AM1 Atletica Val Pellice 2.52.07
19 34 Bosio Piergiorgio AM2 Atletica Val Pellice 2.52.20
20 114 Pelazza Giansilvio AM2 GSD Valtanaro 2.52.53
21 38 Brondino Enrico AM3 Boves Run 2.54.01
22 77 Fiorito Diego AM1 ASD Atletica Saluzzo 2.56.16
23 49 Cartatone Alessandro AM2 Delta Spedizioni 2.57.01
24 200 Lagomarsino Giuliano AM3 Atl. Frecce Zena 2.57.28
25 43 Camarda Enrico AM1 Podistica  2000 Marene 2.57.37
26 30 Boetti Davide AM1 PAM 2.58.57
27 65 Curti Luca AM2 PAM 2.59.18
28 73 Ellena Carlo AM2 PAM 2.59.52
29 142 Tallone Davide AM1 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.00.50
30 129 Roasio Ivan AM2 Pod. Valle Varaita 3.01.04
31 107 Moscarini Fabrizio AM2 PAM 3.03.29
32 28 Blengini Roberto AM2 PAM 3.05.07
33 39 Bruno Federico AM1 PAM 3.05.38
34 24 Bessone Luca AM1 PAM 3.05.46
35 109 Olivero Massimo AM1 Gruppo Podisti Albesi 3.05.49
36 136 Sassano Giuseppe AM2 PAM 3.05.53
37 1 Acquarone Federico AM3 FSA 3.06.42
38 133 Rubaldo Paolo AM2 GSD Valtanaro 3.09.30
39 104 Molinari Paolo AM1 Podistica Caragliese 3.09.57
40 22 Bellotto Cirano AM3 Podistica Savonese 3.09.58
41 10 Barale Pierangelo AM3 PAM 3.10.13
42 148 Mauro Alessandro AM2 FSA 3.12.55
43 96 Martini Ivo AM4 PAM 3.13.38
44 106 Montani Alessandro AM2 Sisport GYM 3.13.47
45 17 Basso Sergio AM2 PAM 3.14.28
46 88 Grimaldi Fabrizio AM2 PAM 3.14.29
47 25 Biagini Gian Luca AM2 Città di Genova 3.15.41
48 80 Gagliardi Gianfilippo AM4 USC Marathon Verbania 3.16.05
49 50 Cavallo Armando AM2 FSA 3.17.39
50 87 Giusiano Roberto AM2 Pod. Valle Varaita 3.17.52
51 59 Colombo Corrado AM2 Equipe Oleggio 2000 3.20.36
52 78 Franco Marco AM1 PAM 3.20.42
53 102 Miegge Roberto AM1 G.A.S.M. 3.21.20
54 12 Barberis Livio AM3 PAM 3.21.35
55 123 Rasetto Giuseppe AM2 FSA 3.21.47
56 128 Rizzo Claudio AM1 Boves Run 3.21.49
57 144 Vallosio Sergio AM2 Atletica Ovadese Ormig 3.22.32
58 6 Arnelli Aldo AM4 Podistica Marene 3.22.57
59 110 Onofrio Umberto AM4 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.24.13
60 31 Boffa Stefano AM2 Podistica 2000 Marene 3.24.31
61 111 Paolini Gian Francesco AM4 Banca D'Italia Genova 3.25.02
62 137 Savioli Elio AM4 USC Marathon Verbania 3.25.05
63 26 Bianco Massimo AM2 PAM 3.25.31
64 69 Delpodio Emiliano AM1 PAM 3.25.32
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65 23 Bertolino Alberto AM2 PAM 3.25.33
66 122 Prette Mario AM2 PAM 3.26.38
67 97 Masoero Agostino AM4 FSA 3.29.31
68 195 Orlando Luca AM1 Forno Sergio Benetti 3.30.43
69 132 Rosa Carlo AM4 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.30.55
70 91 Locci Fabio AM2 FSA 3.32.08
71 72 Fechino Paolo AM4 Sci Club Tre Rifugi 3.32.23
72 121 Prette Livio AM3 PAM 3.32.34
73 101 Menardo Gianmagno AM1 Podistica Caragliese 3.33.05
74 194 Cappellino Marino AM1 PAM 3.35.06
75 193 Sclavo Daniele AM1 PAM 3.35.12
76 138 Sciandra Mauro AM2 GSD Valtanaro 3.35.14
77 127 Riccardi Ivo AM3 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.37.18
78 146 Zumiani Riccardo AM1 Sisport GYM 3.37.48
79 76 Ferrero Maurizio AM2 Universale Alba 3.37.51
80 141 Somà Mario AM4 Atletica Fossano 3.38.34
81 116 Pelloni Paolo AM2 Genova Atletica 3.39.23
82 27 Billò Emanuele AM1 PAM 3.40.22
83 42 Camaglio Giuseppe AM3 PAM 3.41.32
84 8 Audisio Andrea AM1 SOC. Reale Mutua 3.42.02
85 198 Grassero Maurizio AM1 Atl. Saluzzo 3.45.16
86 41 Calvo Gianfranco AM2 Soc. Buschese 3.46.24
87 125 Reggiardo Ruggero AM3 FSA 3.50.16
88 5 Antibo Renato AM3 G.S.D. Valtanaro 3.50.47
89 47 Cancemi Giuseppe AM3 Podistica Savonese 3.54.50
90 108 Nervi Roberto AM2 Atletica Ovadese Ormig 3.55.52
91 92 Magnaldi Walter AM3 PAM 3.57.03
92 150 Torrielli Giorgio AM2 Atl. Frecce Zena 3.57.05
93 70 Di Giannantonio Enrico AM3 FSA 3.57.15
94 67 Dalmasso Giorgio AM3 Boves Run 3.58.25
95 113 Peano Mauro Carlo AM2 Boves Run 3.59.00
96 103 Mogna Valerio AM2 G.S.D. Podis. Buschese 3.59.28
97 75 Ferrero Davide AM2 Boves Run 3.59.44
98 64 Culasso Mauro AM3 G.S.D. Podis. Buschese 4.00.25
99 196 Mo Pierfranco AM2 Uisp Ciriè 4.00.50

100 98 Mauro Giancarlo AM4 Podistica Buschese 4.01.23
101 74 Ferraro Fabio AM2 ATA Acqui Terme 4.01.55
102 117 Pesce Fabrizio AM2 C.F.F.S. Cogoleto 4.02.15
103 140 Soldi Franco AM4 U.S.C. Matathon VB 4.02.49
104 119 Picco Danilo AM2 Podistica Buschese 4.06.36
105 20 Beda Paolo AM2 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri AT 4.08.29
106 147 Reale Bruno AM3 Tranese 4.09.47
107 95 Marro Luigi AM3 PAM 4.11.45
108 16 Basso Giuseppe AM3 PAM 4.11.46
109 93 Mantovani Fabrizio AM2 Maratoneti Genova 4.13.47
110 45 Camperi Fabrizio AM1 PAM 4.15.15
111 33 Borgoni Vittorio AM2 A.S.D. Dragonero 4.16.27
112 130 Rolfo Lorenzo AM1 Eurobike Genova 4.16.28
113 58 Clemente Ugo AM4 Canavese 2005 4.17.17
114 60 Corradi Alessando AM2 Atlet.Ceriale San Giorgio 4.17.19
115 54 Ceriotti Gian Paolo AM2 Atletica Ceriale S.Giorgio 4.20.17
116 79 Gabiati Bruno AM3 Gruppo Podisti Albesi 4.22.45
117 63 Culasso Massimo AM2 G.S.D. Podis. Buschese 4.40.07
118 149 Marsilio Emanuele AM1 4.42.30
119 71 Di Pino Cristiano AM2 Maratoneti Genova 4.43.45
120 35 Botto Ambrogio AM3 PAM 4.45.46
121 37 Braggio Cristoforo AM1 SAI Frecce Bianche 4.51.34
122 84 Ghirlanda Mauro AM2 Delta Spedizioni 5.03.34
123 85 Giaccone Giovanni AM1 PAM 5.35.49

- 32 Bonello Mauro AM1 scopa
- 89 Ingargiola Salvatore AM1 PAM scopa
rit 18 Bazzano Marco AM2 Delta Spedizioni -
rit 19 Beccotto Bartolo AM2 PAM -
rit 11 Baravalle Matteo AM1 PAM -
rit 145 Vivalda Paolo AM1 PAM -



posiz Pettorale Cognome Nome Categoria Gruppo Sportivo Tempo

1 99 Mauro Roberto AM1 G.S. Alpini Paracadutisti 2.20.45
2 82 Garnier Claudio AM1 2.29.04
3 197 Caroni Francesco AM1 Atl. Cafasse 2.30.31
4 46 Camperi Roberto AM1 PAM 2.35.48
5 86 Giraudo Mauro AM1 A.S.D. Dragonero 2.38.56
6 57 Cimenti Carlalberto AM1 ATL GIO' 22 Rivera 2.39.27
7 51 Cavallo Fabio AM1 Boves Run 2.44.20
8 120 Pittaluga Andrea AM1 FSA 2.48.06
9 124 Ravera Bruno AM1 Team Marguareis 2.48.22

10 199 Grassero Paolo AM1 Atl. Saluzzo 2.51.11
11 56 Ciancio Vincenzo AM1 Atletica Val Pellice 2.52.07
12 77 Fiorito Diego AM1 ASD Atletica Saluzzo 2.56.16
13 43 Camarda Enrico AM1 Podistica  2000 Marene 2.57.37
14 30 Boetti Davide AM1 PAM 2.58.57
15 142 Tallone Davide AM1 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.00.50
16 39 Bruno Federico AM1 PAM 3.05.38
17 24 Bessone Luca AM1 PAM 3.05.46
18 109 Olivero Massimo AM1 Gruppo Podisti Albesi 3.05.49
19 104 Molinari Paolo AM1 Podistica Caragliese 3.09.57
20 78 Franco Marco AM1 PAM 3.20.42
21 102 Miegge Roberto AM1 G.A.S.M. 3.21.20
22 128 Rizzo Claudio AM1 Boves Run 3.21.49
23 69 Delpodio Emiliano AM1 PAM 3.25.32
24 195 Orlando Luca AM1 Forno Sergio Benetti 3.30.43
25 101 Menardo Gianmagno AM1 Podistica Caragliese 3.33.05
26 194 Cappellino Marino AM1 PAM 3.35.06
27 193 Sclavo Daniele AM1 PAM 3.35.12
28 146 Zumiani Riccardo AM1 Sisport GYM 3.37.48
29 27 Billò Emanuele AM1 PAM 3.40.22
30 8 Audisio Andrea AM1 SOC. Reale Mutua 3.42.02
31 198 Grassero Maurizio AM1 Atl. Saluzzo 3.45.16
32 45 Camperi Fabrizio AM1 PAM 4.15.15
33 130 Rolfo Lorenzo AM1 Eurobike Genova 4.16.28
34 149 Marsilio Emanuele AM1 4.42.30
35 37 Braggio Cristoforo AM1 SAI Frecce Bianche 4.51.34
36 85 Giaccone Giovanni AM1 PAM 5.35.49
- 32 Bonello Mauro AM1 scopa
- 89 Ingargiola Salvatore AM1 PAM scopa
rit 11 Baravalle Matteo AM1 PAM -
rit 145 Vivalda Paolo AM1 PAM -
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posiz Pettorale Cognome Nome Categoria Gruppo Sportivo Tempo

1 135 Sangalli Giacomo AM2 Atletica Verbano La Spor. 2.24.10
2 118 Piacenza Enzo AM2 A.S.D. Dragonero 2.25.44
3 68 Davit Riccardo AM2 GASM Torre Pellice 2.39.44
4 21 Bedino Gianfranco AM2 Boves Run 2.50.04
5 34 Bosio Piergiorgio AM2 Atletica Val Pellice 2.52.20
6 114 Pelazza Giansilvio AM2 GSD Valtanaro 2.52.53
7 49 Cartatone Alessandro AM2 Delta Spedizioni 2.57.01
8 65 Curti Luca AM2 PAM 2.59.18
9 73 Ellena Carlo AM2 PAM 2.59.52

10 129 Roasio Ivan AM2 Pod. Valle Varaita 3.01.04
11 107 Moscarini Fabrizio AM2 PAM 3.03.29
12 28 Blengini Roberto AM2 PAM 3.05.07
13 136 Sassano Giuseppe AM2 PAM 3.05.53
14 133 Rubaldo Paolo AM2 GSD Valtanaro 3.09.30
15 148 Mauro Alessandro AM2 FSA 3.12.55
16 106 Montani Alessandro AM2 Sisport GYM 3.13.47
17 17 Basso Sergio AM2 PAM 3.14.28
18 88 Grimaldi Fabrizio AM2 PAM 3.14.29
19 25 Biagini Gian Luca AM2 Città di Genova 3.15.41
20 50 Cavallo Armando AM2 FSA 3.17.39
21 87 Giusiano Roberto AM2 Pod. Valle Varaita 3.17.52
22 59 Colombo Corrado AM2 Equipe Oleggio 2000 3.20.36
23 123 Rasetto Giuseppe AM2 FSA 3.21.47
24 144 Vallosio Sergio AM2 Atletica Ovadese Ormig 3.22.32
25 31 Boffa Stefano AM2 Podistica 2000 Marene 3.24.31
26 26 Bianco Massimo AM2 PAM 3.25.31
27 23 Bertolino Alberto AM2 PAM 3.25.33
28 122 Prette Mario AM2 PAM 3.26.38
29 91 Locci Fabio AM2 FSA 3.32.08
30 138 Sciandra Mauro AM2 GSD Valtanaro 3.35.14
31 76 Ferrero Maurizio AM2 Universale Alba 3.37.51
32 116 Pelloni Paolo AM2 Genova Atletica 3.39.23
33 41 Calvo Gianfranco AM2 Soc. Buschese 3.46.24
34 108 Nervi Roberto AM2 Atletica Ovadese Ormig 3.55.52
35 150 Torrielli Giorgio AM2 Atl. Frecce Zena 3.57.05
36 113 Peano Mauro Carlo AM2 Boves Run 3.59.00
37 103 Mogna Valerio AM2 G.S.D. Podis. Buschese 3.59.28
38 75 Ferrero Davide AM2 Boves Run 3.59.44
39 196 Mo Pierfranco AM2 Uisp Ciriè 4.00.50
40 74 Ferraro Fabio AM2 ATA Acqui Terme 4.01.55
41 117 Pesce Fabrizio AM2 C.F.F.S. Cogoleto 4.02.15
42 119 Picco Danilo AM2 Podistica Buschese 4.06.36
43 20 Beda Paolo AM2 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri AT 4.08.29
44 93 Mantovani Fabrizio AM2 Maratoneti Genova 4.13.47
45 33 Borgoni Vittorio AM2 A.S.D. Dragonero 4.16.27
46 60 Corradi Alessando AM2 Atlet.Ceriale San Giorgio 4.17.19
47 54 Ceriotti Gian Paolo AM2 Atletica Ceriale S.Giorgio 4.20.17
48 63 Culasso Massimo AM2 G.S.D. Podis. Buschese 4.40.07
49 71 Di Pino Cristiano AM2 Maratoneti Genova 4.43.45
50 84 Ghirlanda Mauro AM2 Delta Spedizioni 5.03.34
rit 18 Bazzano Marco AM2 Delta Spedizioni -
rit 19 Beccotto Bartolo AM2 PAM -
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posiz Pettorale Cognome Nome Categoria Gruppo Sportivo Tempo

1 139 Scrimadore Francesco AM3 2.46.37
2 90 Lingua Paolo AM3 ASD Atletica Saluzzo 2.47.25
3 13 Barovero Paolo AM3 GPA Mokafe 2.50.22
4 38 Brondino Enrico AM3 Boves Run 2.54.01
5 200 Lagomarsino Giuliano AM3 Atl. Frecce Zena 2.57.28
6 1 Acquarone Federico AM3 FSA 3.06.42
7 22 Bellotto Cirano AM3 Podistica Savonese 3.09.58
8 10 Barale Pierangelo AM3 PAM 3.10.13
9 12 Barberis Livio AM3 PAM 3.21.35

10 121 Prette Livio AM3 PAM 3.32.34
11 127 Riccardi Ivo AM3 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.37.18
12 42 Camaglio Giuseppe AM3 PAM 3.41.32
13 125 Reggiardo Ruggero AM3 FSA 3.50.16
14 5 Antibo Renato AM3 G.S.D. Valtanaro 3.50.47
15 47 Cancemi Giuseppe AM3 Podistica Savonese 3.54.50
16 92 Magnaldi Walter AM3 PAM 3.57.03
17 70 Di Giannantonio Enrico AM3 FSA 3.57.15
18 67 Dalmasso Giorgio AM3 Boves Run 3.58.25
19 64 Culasso Mauro AM3 G.S.D. Podis. Buschese 4.00.25
20 147 Reale Bruno AM3 Tranese 4.09.47
21 95 Marro Luigi AM3 PAM 4.11.45
22 16 Basso Giuseppe AM3 PAM 4.11.46
23 79 Gabiati Bruno AM3 Gruppo Podisti Albesi 4.22.45
24 35 Botto Ambrogio AM3 PAM 4.45.46
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posiz Pettorale Cognome Nome Categoria Gruppo Sportivo Tempo

1 96 Martini Ivo AM4 PAM 3.13.38
2 80 Gagliardi Gianfilippo AM4 USC Marathon Verbania 3.16.05
3 6 Arnelli Aldo AM4 Podistica Marene 3.22.57
4 110 Onofrio Umberto AM4 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.24.13
5 111 Paolini Gian Francesco AM4 Banca D'Italia Genova 3.25.02
6 137 Savioli Elio AM4 USC Marathon Verbania 3.25.05
7 97 Masoero Agostino AM4 FSA 3.29.31
8 132 Rosa Carlo AM4 A.S.D. Dragonero 3.30.55
9 72 Fechino Paolo AM4 Sci Club Tre Rifugi 3.32.23

10 141 Somà Mario AM4 Atletica Fossano 3.38.34
11 98 Mauro Giancarlo AM4 Podistica Buschese 4.01.23
12 140 Soldi Franco AM4 U.S.C. Matathon VB 4.02.49
13 58 Clemente Ugo AM4 Canavese 2005 4.17.17
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posiz Pettorale Cognome Nome Categoria Gruppo Sportivo Tempo

1 168 Mustat Lara D Cus Parma 3.07.01
2 163 Lama Sherpa - Yangdi D Valetudo Skyrunning 3.16.30
3 159 De Stefano Samantha D Atletica Varazze 3.20.33
4 169 Orlando Maria D PAM 3.22.24
5 165 Lopez Josephine D Boves Rum 3.25.18
6 154 Benech Patrizia D ATL. Valpellice 3.32.43
7 164 Lanza Sonia D PAM 3.35.52
8 158 Cian Raffaella D GS Gabbi 3.39.26
9 176 Dal Ben Nadia D Tranese 3.39.29

10 153 Balbis Sonia Maria D PAM 3.40.42
11 177 Moriondo Barbara D 3.45.17
12 157 Bonardo Rossana D Podistica Savonese 3.59.16
13 161 Di Lorenzo Adele D Gruppo Podisti Albesi 4.22.46
14 175 Voena Ester D PAM 4.58.26
rit 152 Ascheri Viviana D PAM -
rit 160 Decia Sabrina D Podistica Savonese -
rit 170 Rovera Dolores D Boves Rum -
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